

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL FIRST DISTRICT STATE OF FLORIDA TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1850

JON S. WHEELER CLERK OF THE COURT

(904) 488-5151

January 11, 1995

Blanca Bayo, Clerk Public Service Commission Fletcher Bldg. 101 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Ann Smith

VS

Public Service Commission

Case Number :

95-00059

Lower Case number : 940819-EQ

Dear Blanca Bayo, Clerk

The Clerk of the Court acknowledges receipt of the following:

Notice of Appeal in this Administrative action, filed in this Court on 01/06/95, and in the lower tribunal on 01/06/95. Receipt number N/A for filing fee attached.

In the future, please use this court's case number on all pleadings and correspondence filed in this cause.

BEFORE THIS CASE CAN BE ASSIGNED TO A PANEL OF JUDGES FOR CONSIDERATION, the attached Docketing Statement must be completed and filed with this Court by the Appellant/Petitioner. Appellees/Respondents/Amicus need to review the information on the Appellants/Petitioner docketing sheet and file a docketing sheet if required, and as explained in the attached docketing sheet.

Sincerely Yours,

CC:

JON S. WHEELER, CLERK

Ann Smith Robert Vandiver

114

DOCUMENT MINAPOR-DATE

00416 JAN 12 8

FFSC-REUCHES/FEPORTING

## DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST DISTRICT

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 Telephone No. (904)488-6151

January 11, 1995

CASE NO: 95-00059

L.T. CASE NO. 940819-EO

Ann Smith

v. Public Service Commission

Appellant(s),

Appellee(s).

BY ORDER OF THE COURT:

Upon the Court's own motion, pursuant to Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure 9.110(d), and/or 9.130(c), appellant is directed to file within 10 days from the date of this order conformed copies of the order(s) of the lower tribunal from which the appeal is being taken, together with any order entered on a timely motion postponing rendition of the order(s) appealed. The conformed copies shall be filed by the appellant with a notice of filing which contains a certificate of service reflecting service on all counsel or parties in the case. Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.420(c).

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is (a true copy of) the

original court order.

JON S. WHEELER, CLERK

Copies:

Ann Smith Blanca Bayo, Clerk Robert Vandiver

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST DISTRICT

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 Telephone No. (904)488-6151

January 11, 1995

CASE NO: 95-00059

L.T. CASE NO. 940819-EQ

Ann Smith

v. Public Service Commission

Appellant(s),

Appellee(s).

BY ORDER OF THE COURT:

Appellant has filed a notice of appeal in the lower tribunal without the entry of an order of insolvency or deposit of the statutory filing fee. Accordingly, appellant shall, within 30 days of the date of this order, either file a certified copy of the lower tribunal's order of insolvency for appellate purposes as required by Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.430 or pay to the clerk of this court the sum of \$250.00 as the appellate filing fee required by the applicable rules of procedure and section 35.22(3), Florida Statutes. If appellant seeks a waiver of the filing fee on the grounds of indigency, appellant shall file a motion and affidavit of indigency with the clerk of the lower tribunal (the court, agency, officer, board, commission or body whose order is to be reviewed) for a determination by the lower tribunal of whether an order of insolvency should be issued pursuant to rule 9.430 and section 57.081(1), Florida Statutes.

This appeal shall not proceed until the order of insolvency is filed or the fee is paid. If at the end of 30 days, appellant has neither paid the fee nor secured an order of indigency, appellant shall show cause within 10 days thereafter why this appeal should not be dismissed. Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.410.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is (a true copy of) the

original court order.

JON S. WHEELER, CLERK

By: Deputy Clerk

Copies:

Ann Smith Blanca Bayo, Clerk Robert Vandiver